NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Governing Authority of Walker County, Georgia will hold a preliminary FY2017 budget hearing on Wednesday, September 14, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Walker County Commissioner's Office Conference Room, 101 S. Duke Street, LaFayette, Georgia.

The Governing Authority of Walker County, Georgia will hold a second and final FY2017 budget hearing on Wednesday, September 21, 2016 at 11:00 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Walker County Commissioner's Office Conference Room, 101 S. Duke Street, LaFayette, Georgia.

The Governing Authority of Walker County, Georgia will hold a budget adoption hearing to adopt the Fiscal Year 2017 budget for Walker County Government on Wednesday, September 21, 2016, at 11:15 a.m. The Commissioner will set the millage rate at this Budget Adoption Hearing. The meeting will be held at the Walker County Commissioner's Office Conference Room, 101 S. Duke Street, LaFayette, Georgia.